Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Na			ame	Execution Date	
Mr. Brad F. Scobey				03/28/2008	
Ms. Dorothy Martinez				03/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Innovations Unlimited LLC.				
Street Address:	1135 Terminal Way				
Internal Address:	Suite 209				
City:	Reno				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89502				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		D3721	0372126		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
$\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{x}} \mathbf{n}_{\mathbf{u}} \mathbf{n}_{\mathbf{b}} \mathbf{e}_{\mathbf{x}} \mathbf{e}$					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (75/827-8767					
Email: renopatents@aol.com Correspondent Name: John D. Long					
Address Line 1: 1575 Delucchi Lane					
Address Line 2: Suite 115					
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GB .002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John D. Long		
	к. 				

500504219

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0469 l

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0470

IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BEFORE THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENTS

In Re:	The Assignment of the Patent of Dorothy Martinez et al.
Title	Auxiliary Golf Bag
Registration Number	Des. 372, 126
Registration Date	July 30, 1996
Attorney Docket	Golfers Buddy. 001

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Dorothy Martinez of 841 Santa Maria Way, Lafayette, California 94549 and Brad F. Scobey of 639 Thoma Street, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have created new and useful invention entitled AUXILIARY GOLF BAG and have entire and full right, title, and interest in same, and for which an a design patent has been granted by the United States of America, Registration No. Des. 372,126, Registration Date July 30, 1996;

Whereas, Innovations Unlimited, LLC., a Nevada Limited Liability Company of 1135 Terminal Way, Suite 209, Reno Nevada 89502, herein referred to ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and patent thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR(S) (\$1.00 USD), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents issued by the United States of America. Accordingly, we hereby authorize and request Page 2 of 2 Assignment of invention and patent Reg. No.: Des. 372,126 Reg. Date: July 30, 1995

the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in issuing any and all United States Patents relating to said provisional patent application, to assign to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, for ASSIGNEE'S sole and exclusive use and behoof; and for use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1 day of 1/4, 2008. Executed this 2-3 day of May, 2008, at at Brad F. Scobey Dorothy Martinez ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR

s.

RECORDED: 04/02/2008

 \sim